
Shenango Rental Fee Structure 
 
Shared Vision and Priority of Usage:   

1) Shenango Area School District Organizations:  Provide ample space for our district athletic and auxiliary teams to 
practice and train in and out of season at no cost to the programs 

2) SASD Affiliates:  Provide an accessible and affordable location for the SAA and similar programs to utilize at no 
cost to the programs 

3) Shenango Community: Provide facilities where township residents can utilize indoor spaces (courts, track, and 
exercise room) for free during community hours and at a low cost for community-based events 

4) Rental Program:  Allow employees, community members and other individuals/groups to run programs and 
events at affordable rates, utilizing the spaces when available, and to offset the costs to maintain and operate 
facilities.  Events/programs bringing in non-Shenango students/programs, such as competitions, championships, 
clinics, and others will follow the following rental fee structures. 
A. If the program/event exclusively benefits students/programs of the SASD, the Event Host will be charged a 

deposit of $250 (or similar appropriate amount) to reserve and use the facility.  The deposit can be used for 
custodial/maintenance costs, minor repairs as the result of use, or similar district expenses.  Unused deposits 
will be return to the Event Host.   

B. If the program/event does not benefit Shenango students/programs, or only partially benefits them, the Event 
Host will be charged a rental rate based on the Fee Structures outlined below.   

 

Facility Use Fee Structure 

Area Facility  Shenango Twp Resident/ 
District Employee 

Outside Individual/ 
Outside Group 

School 
Buildings 

Classroom  $15/hr $30/hr 
Kitchen  $15/hr $30/hr 

Cafeteria  $20/hr $40/hr 
Auditorium/Stage  $125/hr $250/hr 

Stage Only  $25/hr $50/hr 
HS Gymnasium  $125/hr $200/hr 

School 
Grounds 

Turf/Field  $75/hr $150/hr 
Turf/Field/Lights  $100/hr $175/hr 

Track  $25/hr $50/hr 
Baseball/Softball  $25/hr $50/hr 

Practice Field  $15/hr $15/hr 

Recreation 
Complex 

Single Court  $25/hr $50/hr 
All Courts (3)  $60/hr $125/hr 
Weightroom  $15/hr $30/hr 
Jumping Area  $15/hr $30/hr 
Batting Cages  $15/hr $30/hr 
 Indoor Track  $15/hr $30/hr 
Full Facility  $125/hr $250/hr 

Personnel 

Custodian  $20/hr $20/hr 
Security  $30/hr $30/hr 
Cafeteria  $20/hr $20/hr 

Light/Sound  $25/hr $25/hr 
General Worker  $25/hr $25/hr 

 

SASD Organizations:  Shenango Junior/Senior High School athletic teams and board approved clubs and activities  
Shenango Affiliate Program:  Groups/Organizations representing only SASD students/employees (i.e. SAA, PTO, SCEF, 

Shenango Clubs/Boosters).   
Shenango Community Residents:  Community members who reside within the school district.  
Non-Shenango Individual/Group: All other individuals, groups or organizations not included in the other classifications. 


